Saguaro National Park 300k Brevet
Trail Boss: Roger Peskett

At Mile | Go| For Cue
CONTROL: Walmart Supercenter
0.0 1741 E Florence Blvd, Casa Grande, AZ 85122
OPEN: 06:00, CLOSE: 07:00
0.0 L [ 1.9 |Exit parking lot and go South on Arizola Rd
1.9 R [ 1.9 [RIGHT onto W Jimmie Kerr Blvd
3.8 R | 4.9 |RIGHT onto S Trekell Rd
8.7 R | 3.0 |RIGHT onto W McCartney Rd
11.7 L [ 1.0 |LEFT onto N Cox Rd
12.7 R | 5.1 [RIGHT onto W Woodruff Rd
17.8 - | 1.4 |CONT onto Woodruff Ln
19.2 L [ 0.4 |Keep LEFT onto N Macrae Rd
19.6 R | 3.1 [Keep RIGHT onto W Martin Rd
22.7 L | 1.0 |LEFT onto S Arizona Blvd
23.7 R | 5.9 |RIGHT onto W Coolidge Ave - Circle K
29.6 - | 5.4 [CONT onto E Cactus Forest Rd
35.0 R |12.1|RIGHT onto AZ-79 S
Control: Tom Mix Memorial
47.1 R | 0.0 |Large Parking Lot on RIGHT
OPEN: 08:14, CLOSE: 11:04
47.1 R [ 19.9|RIGHT out of Control to Continue South
67.0 - | 4.7 |Summit! 3650' Phew!
71.7 R | 8.2 |RIGHT onto AZ-77 S
79.9 R | 0.1 [RIGHT onto E Rancho Vistoso Blvd
80.0 - | 4.7 |Bike Shop on RIGHT. Food/Water on LEFT
84.7 R | 1.4 [RIGHT onto W Moore Rd
86.1 L | 1.1 [LEFT onto N La Cafiada Dr
87.2 R | 5.0 |RIGHT onto W Tangerine Rd
92.2 L [ 5.8 |LEFT onto W Twin Peaks Rd
98.0 L | 9.2 [LEFT onto N Silverbell Rd - Food/Water next 2 miles
107.2 | R | 2.0 [RIGHT onto W Sweetwater Dr
109.2 | BL| 2.5 |Slight LEFT onto N Camino De Oeste
111.7 | R | 2.6 [RIGHT onto W Gates Pass Rd
114.3 s Gates Pass. Elevation 3150' Now, that was fun!
Toilets Available: CAUTION! OFF-CAMBER DESCENT
116.5 | R | 0.6 |RIGHT onto Kinney Rd
117.1 L | 0.3 |LEFT onto W McCain Loop
Control: Lunch on McCain Loop
117.4 | R | 0.0 |Look for Pull-Out on RIGHT
OPEN: 11:34, CLOSE: 18:36
117.4 | R | 3.5 |RIGHT out of Control to Continue
1209 | L | 0.4 [LEFT onto N Kinney Rd
121.3 | R | 0.9 |RIGHT to stay on N Kinney Rd toward Visitor Center




122.2 - | 1.8 |Water/Toilets available at Visitor Center
124.0 | R | 9.1 [RIGHT onto N Sandario Rd
133.1 | L | 1.1 |LEFT onto W Avra Valley Rd
134.2 | R | 4.0 [RIGHT onto N Sanders Rd
138.2 | R | 0.6 |RIGHT onto W Marana Rd
138.8 L | 0.4 |LEFT to CONT on W Marana Rd
139.2 | L | 0.1 |LEFT onto N Sandario Rd - Convenience Stores
139.3 | L | 5.5 |LEFT onto I-10 Frontage Rd (NOT onto 1-10)
144.8 | - |11.0|CONT onto Camino Adelante
155.8 - | 6.8 [Food/Water: Conv Store, Dairy Queen
162.6 | R | 1.1 |RIGHT onto E Picacho Blvd - Easy to Miss
163.7 [BR| 1.2 [Bear RIGHT and becomes S Vail Rd
1649 | L | 1.0 |LEFT onto E Milligan Rd
165.9 | - | 0.2 |CONT straight across AZ-87
166.1 | - | 3.4 |Merge onto Casa Grande-Picacho Hwy
169.5 | R | 8.3 |RIGHT onto 11 Mile Corner - Circle K
177.8 | L | 0.0 |LEFT onto AZ-287 W
Control: Answer question on card
177.8 | R | 0.0 [Immediately after making the turn onto AZ-287
Untimed Control
177.8 | - | 7.0 [CONT West on AZ-287 toward Casa Grande
184.8 | - | 1.5 [Cross Under I-10
186.3 | L | 0.1 [LEFT onto N Arizola Rd
CONTROL: Walmart Supercenter
186.4 | L 1741 E Florence Blvd, Casa Grande, AZ 85122

OPEN: 15:00, CLOSE: 02:00 Next day
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